
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029210-2025 

Planning

Early Years Children & Families Hub Centres - Catering
Service

London Borough of Hackney

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-029210
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-052ad1 
Published 2 June 2025, 3:13pm

Scope 

Reference

DN766798

Description

Children's Centres and Family Hub provide a range of family support services from a
single location; working closely with schools, GPs and other local service providers. Their
services generally also include childcare for 0-5 year olds.

Most children's centres which provide childcare will be open from 7:45am in the morning
until 5:45pm in the evening, Monday to Friday, a minimum of 48 weeks a year.

Contract dates (estimated)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029210-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029210-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

6 November 2025 to 5 November 2028

3 years

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

55520000 - Catering services

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)

3 June 2025

Enquiry deadline

15 June 2025, 12:00pm

Submission type

Tenders

Deadline for requests to participate



Page 3 to 4

15 June 2025, 12:00pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award decision date (estimated)

30 October 2025

Procedure 

Procedure type

Competitive flexible procedure

Contracting authority 

London Borough of Hackney

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRZC-5592-DDDV

Hackney Service Centre, 1 Hillman Street

Hackney

E8 1DY

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 4

Contact name: LBH Rehilah Hamid

Telephone: +44 2083563000

Email: Rehilah.Hamid@hackney.gov.uk

Website: https://hackney.gov.uk/tenders

Region: UKI41 - Hackney and Newham

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Rehilah.Hamid@hackney.gov.uk
https://hackney.gov.uk/tenders
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Enquiry deadline
	Submission type
	Deadline for requests to participate
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	London Borough of Hackney


		2025-08-05T12:13:50+0100
	TCPDF




